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‘BROADCAST’ 
The 

Newsletter 6:    Friday 11th October 2019 

Harvest Festival 9.15am  

Wednesday 16th October 

Please join us for our 
service. 

Each class will be 
performing. 

On the day, we are 
collecting dried goods-

tins, biscuits, pasta etc- all 
in date please! 

We will send our 
collection to Gloucester 

Food Bank. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 Dear Parents- Hopefully, next week will be the last week the 

builders spend with us. Inside is nearly finished and the offices are a 

valuable additional space that will be a real benefit for us all. To 

finish the outside is the focus for the builders now. 

 

 

Parents’ Evening 

 Tuesday 15th October 4-7pm 

 Thursday 17th October 3.30pm-6pm 

Please be aware that, on this occasion, Year 6 will be 

holding their appointments on Tuesday 15th October from 

3pm-7pm and Wednesday 16th October 3pm-5pm. 

Please ensure you have signed up for your appointment.  

We know this evening is a lot more beneficial if we can have 

a thoughtful 10 minutes of conversation with you. 

Therefore, we ask that you do not bring children to this 

event if at all possible. If it cannot be avoided then they 

must sit on a chair in the middle of the room and not 

distract the adults. Thank you for your anticipated 

cooperation. 

 

 

Reminder: 

Cycling 
Proficiency 
begins next 
week. 

 

Congratulations to our fantastic girls’ football team who 
continue to play together with such determination and 
talent.  In the tournament on Thursday, the team drew in 
the semi-final against Hempsted School. Unfortunately, 
losing on penalties. Thank you for the great parent 
support. 

Disco 

Thank you to the FRIENDS 
for organising this event. 

KS1 5-6pm 

KS2 6.25pm-7.30pm 

Tickets on sale from the 
Community Hub next week. 



 

 

Contact us:admin@castlehill.sch.gloucs.uk 

 

Forthcoming dates for your diary 

Key Dates - Autumn Term-2019 

more details will be available nearer the time of each individual 

event 

Tuesday 15th 4-7pm / Thursday 17th 3.20-6pm October-Parents’ Eve 

Wednesday 16th October- Harvest Festival- 9.15am 

Donations to Gloucester Food Bank 

Friday 18th October-Disco-KS1 5-6pm  KS2 6.15-7.30pm 

Monday 21st October am- Enterprise sale-organised by Mrs King with 

Year 6 

Friday 25th October-INSET 

Monday 28th October-Friday 1st November-Half Term 

Friday 8th November- Last day for shoebox items 

Wednesday 13th November-Individual photos 

Wednesday 20th November-Open afternoon for New Reception 2019 

Friday 29th November-Film Night 3-4.30pm 

Friday 13th December – PAWS in 

Friday 13th December-Reception Nativity/Christmas Fayre 

Tuesday 17th December-Christmas Dinner and Key Stage One party 

Wednesday 18th December-Key Stage Two party 

Thursday 19th December-Sing a long 1pm-2pm and Term ends at 2pm 

Thursday 19th December- Term finishes at 2pm 

Friday 20th December- INSET 

 

 


